Himachal Pradesh Rajya Chayan Aayog, Hamirpur-177001
No.:- HPSSC-C(2)-35/22- ~ DAR/D— Dated:- &%~ _ ey

Notice for information of the candidates for the post of Junior Office
Assistant (Accounts) Post Code-996

It is for information of all concerned that document verification in respect of

shortlisted candidates for the post of Junior Office Assistant (Accounts) Post Code-996 was
held in this office on 21.11.2024 & 22.11.2024. During the documents verification, the
deficiencies as mentioned against the name of the following candidates (s) have been

noticed:-

No Roll No. | Name of Candidate Reason

The certificate of experience submitted by the candidate
I 1996000019 | Yogesh Sharma worked as Account Assistant w.e.f. 17.08.2017 to
31.08.2022 without reference/registration No. of the firm.

The candidate submitted the diploma in DCA from SIVT
COMPUTER EDUCATION but not mention Tally in the

5 ey

= SRAVID0AD | Vsl Siioma certificate and experience certificate submitted by the
candidate without reference/registration No. of the firm.

3 996000062 | Arvind Kumar The candidate has not submitted the experience certificate.

The candidate submitted the diploma in Financial
Accounting from SIVT COMPUTER EDUCATION but
not mention Tally in the certificate and experience
certificate submitted by the candidate without
reference/registration No. of the firm.

4 996000111 | Samiksha Gautam

: The candidate submitted the experience certificate of
5 996000121 | Himanshu Kumar Account Assistant w.e.f. May, 2021 to Feb., 2022 without
reference / registration No. of the firm.

_ The candidate submitted the working experience as
6 996000161 | Shashi Pal Account Assistant w.e.f. 1st June, 2019 to 30 June, 2021
without reference / registration No. of the firm.




996000315

Ravi Kumar

The candidate submitted the working experience as
Assistant Manager w.e.f. 12 March, 2012 to 09.09.2020
without reference / registration No. of the firm.

996000364

Sanjeev Kumar

The candidate submitted the working experience as
Assistant w.e.f. 21.09.2018 to 23.08.2019 in Nectar
Lifesciences Ltd, worked experience as Finance Executive
in Olympus Personnel Allied Services Pvt. Ltd w.e.f
26.08.2019 to 18.05.2021 and also submitted the working
experience as Branch Accounts Support in Superwell
Services Pvt. Ltd w.e.f. 19.05.2021 to 25.01.2023 without
reference / registration No. of the firm.

996000525

Ravi Kumar

The candidate submitted the working experience as
Cashier (Accountant) w.e.f, April, 2020 to 31 March, 2022
without reference / registration No. of the firm.

10

996000546

Mohit Sharma

The candidate submitted the working experience as
Accountant w.e.f. August, 2021 to 31 April, 2022 without
reference / registration No. of the firm.

11

996000766

Pankaj Poorewal

The candidate submitted the diploma in Advance course in
Financial Accounting & Taxation from Gurukul Technical
Institute but not mention Tally in the certificate at
Annexure "D" and experience submitted by the candidate
without reference/registration No. of the firm.

12

996000951

Atal Bihari

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Senior Executive Accounts w.e.f. 01.06.2017 to
10.07.2021 without reference/registration No. of the firm.

13

996000966

Naveen Kumar

The candidate submitted the diploma without duration
period of course and registration No. and date and the
experience certificate submitted by the candidate without
designation and reference/registration No.

14

996001094

Sanjogita Choudhary

The candidate submitted the diploma in Multifingual
Office Automation & Financial Accounting but Tally is
not mention in her certificate and working experience as
Tally Accountant submitted by the candidate without
reference/registration No. of the firm.

15

996001098

Babita

The candidate submitted the diploma in Certified
Professional Accountant but Tally is not mention in her
certificate and working experience as data entry work on
Tally software submitted by the candidate without
reference/registration No. of the firm.




16

996001324

Nitu Kumari

The candidate submitted the diploma in Professional
Accounting but Tally is not mention in her certificate and
the working experience as Accountant in M/s Dogra
Hardware & Disposal, Machine submitted by the
candidate without reference/registration No. of firm.

17

996001385

Manu Kumari

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Senior Office Assistant (Accounts) w.e.f. 08.05.2013 to
till date without reference/registration No. of the firm.

18

996001402

Rahul Kumar

The candidate submitted the diploma without duration
period of Course and registration No. of the firm not
mentioned and experience certificate as Account Teacher
submitted by the candidate without reference/registration
No. of the firm.

19

996001663

Yuvraj

The candidate submitted the diploma in Advance Diploma
in Information Technology but not mention Tally in his
certificate and the working experience certificate
submitted by the candidates without reference/registration
No. of the firm is not mentioned.

20

996001672

Yashwant Kumar

The candidate submitted the Diploma in Tally Financial
Accounting Certification without mention the duration of
course and Tally, the experience certificate submitted by
the and the candidate without reference/registration No. of
the firm.

21

996001544

Sunny Kumar

The candidate failed to produce the six month experience
in Tally accounting System certificate at the time of
documentation.

22

996001914

Vikash Sharma

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Accountant w.e.f. 01.01.2021 to 31.01.2021 without
reference/registration No. of the firm.

23

996001973

Jagriti

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Cashier/Accountant w.e.f. Oct.-2016 to Oct.-2017 without
reference/registration No. of the firm.

24

996001986

Seema Rani

The candidate submitted the diploma in Advance Diploma
in Tally from Krishma Computer System but not mention
Tally in her certificate and also submitted the experience
certificate without reference/registration No. of the firm.




25

996002012

Ankit Bali

The candidate submitted the diploma in Computerized
Accounting issued by The National Small Industries
Corporation Ltd. From 05.10.2020 to 25.01.2021 (Not
mention Tally) and the candidate submitted the working
experience certificate as Accountant w.e.f. 15.05.2023 to
till date while the last date to fill up the online application
form was 10.07.2022.

26

996002032

Kushma Devi

The candidate submitted the experience certificate without
reference/registration No. of the Firm.

27

996002127

Chaman Lal

The candidate submitted the experience certificate without
reference/registration No. of the firm.

28

996002523

Jasvinder Singh

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Accountant w.e.f. 01.10.2020 to 31.03.2021 without
reference/ registration No. of the firm.

29

996002076

Monika Sharma

The candidate submitted the diploma without duration of
the course and the candidate also submitted the experience
certificate as Computer Faculty (Basic+Tally) w.e.f.
22.04.2022 to 30.04.2023 without reference/registration
No. of the firm.

30

996002271

Abhishek

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as Bank
Employee w.e.f. 02.08.2016 to 23.03.2027 without
reference / registration No. of the firm.

31

996002416

Parvati

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Accountant w.e.f. January, 2021 to 31 May, 2022 without
reference/registration No. of the firm.

996002757

Vivek Kaushal

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Accountant w.e.f. 01.04.2021 to 30.11.2021 without
reference/registration No. of the firm.

33

996002777

Ravi Kumar

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Account /Finance Assistant without reference/registration
No. of the firm.

34

996002821

Rajneesh Kumar

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Accountant /Finance Assistant without reference /
registration No. of the firm.

35

996002922

Lalit Kumar

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Account Officer without reference/registration No. of the
firm.

36

996002866

Neha Bali

The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Accountant without reference/registration No. of the firm.




The candidate submitted the diploma without duration of
the course and the candidate also submitted the experience
certificate as Accountant Executive without
reference/registration No. of the firm.

Sk 996003285 | Anil Kumar

38 | 996003337 | Manju Kumari The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
Accountant without reference/registration No. of the firm.

_ _ The candidate submitted the experience certificate as
39 1996003370 | Monika Kaushik Junior Accountant without reference/registration No. of
the firm.

Now therefore all the candidates referred to above are hereby informed to
rectify the shortcomings mentioned against their name and provide revised/relevant/
required certificate within 01 (One) week but not later than 12.12.2024 via e-mail hp-
rca@hp.gov.in or in person failing which the candidature of the candidate who fail to
provide / submit the required document will be rejected and no request regarding this

will be entertained later on.

Dated: O5-12-202Y ' Mian)HPAS

Place:- Hamirpur Secretary,
HP Staff Selection Commission,
Hamirpur.



